

Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019

04.09.2019 Present: Mr. S.C.Sharma and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals with Sh. R.P.Singh and Sh. Narender Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Anoop Rattan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Bailable warrants issued to respondents No. 2 and 3, have been received back unexecuted with the report that their addresses are insufficient whereas report with respect to the bailable warrants issued to respondent No. 4 is still awaited.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed within two weeks, as prayed for.

In the meanwhile, correct/sufficient addresses of respondents No. 2 and 3 be also filed and Registry is directed to obtain report with respect to the bailable warrants issued to respondent No.4.

It is noticeable that respondent No.4 is being represented by Sh. B.N. Sharma, Advocate in Criminal Appeal No. 46 of 2019.

List on ***24th September, 2019.***

September 04, 2019
(ravinder)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge