

Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019

24.9.2019 **Present:** Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr.R.P. Singh, Mr.Kamal Kant and Mr.Kamal Kishore Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellant.

Mr.Anoop Rattan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 1, as prayed for, be filed in the Registry during the course of the day. Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 4 is stated to have been filed.

Appellant/State was directed to furnish correct and fresh addresses of respondent No. 2 Sujay Dass and respondent No. 3 Raja Vishwas, whereas vide letter dated 29.8.2019, office of Advocate General has submitted addresses of respondent No. 2, Sujay Dass and respondent No. 4 Monu. Therefore, State is again directed to furnish correct address of respondent No. 3 Raja Vishwas within two weeks, as correct address of respondent No. 2 Sujay Dass has already been furnished.

List on **14th October, 2019.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

24th September 2019
(Keshav)