

Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019

14.10.2019 **Present:** Mr.S.C. Sharma and Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr.Kamal Kant, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr.Anoop Rattan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 1, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be placed on record, if in order. Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 4.

Correct addresses of respondents No. 2 and 3 have not been filed by the appellant. Fresh steps for service of respondents No. 2 and 3, including filing of correct addresses, be taken in the meanwhile. List after two weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

14th October, 2019
(Keshav)