

Ram Prakash @ Moni Vs. Bhavak Prashar and connected matter.

Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2019 with Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019

Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2019

16.3.2023

Present: Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

None for respondent No. 4.

Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 5.

Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019

Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr.Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

None for respondent No. 4.

Cr. Appeal No. 46 and 283 of 2019

In execution of non bailable warrants issued in furtherance of order dated 4.1.2023, respondent No. 2 Sujay Dass and respondent No. 3 Raja Vishwas have been produced in custody of HC Jitender No. 22, HHC Kuldeep No. 488 and Constable Virender No. 295 under the supervision of ASI Rampal.

It is 3:45 P.M and learned counsel appearing for them submits that today, respondents are not in a position to

furnish surety bonds. Therefore, respondents No. 2 and 3 Sujay Dass and Raja Vishwas are committed to judicial custody to Sub Jail Kaithu, District Shimla, H.P. with liberty to them to move appropriate application for enlarging them on bail. Jail warrants be prepared accordingly.

List for further orders on **17th March, 2023.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

16th March, 2023
(Keshav)

