

Bhavak Prashar vs. Ram Parkash @ Moni and anr. a/w connected matters.

Cr. Appeal No. 39 of 2019 a/w Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2019, Cr. Appeal No. 233 of 2019 & Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019

26.04.2024 Present: **Cr. Appeal No. 39 of 2019**

None for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms. Astha Kohli, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2019

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms. Astha Kohli, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 and 4.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.5.

Cr. Appeal No. 233 of 2019

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms. Astha Kohli, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

None for respondents No.1 and 4.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Cr. Appeal No. 39 of 2019 a/w Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2019, Cr. Appeal No. 233 of 2019 & Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019

Learned counsel appearing for the parties including learned Additional Advocate General seek adjournment to complete the record and prepare the case.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1-Bhavak Prashar and respondent No.4-Monu in Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2019 and Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019 are also not turning up.

In the aforesaid circumstances, matters are adjourned.

As prayed, paper book of cases, if demanded, be made available to the counsel for the parties on payment of usual charges. Counsel for the parties shall also be at liberty to have photostat copy of the paper book already made, on their own expenses.

List on **22.05.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th April, 2024
(saurav pathania)