

Bhavak Prashar Vs. Ram Parkash @ Moni
and Anr.
a/w connected matters.

Cr. Appeal No.39 of 2019
a/w Cr. Appeals No.46, 233 and
283 of 2019

Cr. Appeal No.39 of 2019

22.05.2024

Present: Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.2/State.

Cr. Appeal No.46 of 2019

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 and 4.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.5.

Cr. Appeal No.233 of 2019

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General for the appellant/State.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No.283 of 2019

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General for the appellant/State.

None for respondents No.1 and 4.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate for respondents No.2 and 3.

Cr. Appeal No.39 of 2019

Mr. Arun Kaushal, learned counsel, submits
that he is appearing on behalf of the appellant and he

may be granted some time to file Power of Attorney, on behalf of the appellant.

Needful be done within a period of three weeks, as prayed for.

List thereafter, along with Cr. Appeals No.46, 233 and 283 of 2019.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 22, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)