

Bhavak Parasher vs. Ram Parkash @ Moni a/w connected matters

Cr. A. No. 39/2019 a/w Cr. A. Nos. 46, 233 and 283/2019

19.7.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in Cr.A. No.46/2019 and for respondent No.1 in Cr. A. No. 39/2019 and the respondent in Cr.A. No. 233/2019.

Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs., for the appellant-State in Cr. A. Nos. 233/2019, 283/2019 and for respondent No.2 in Cr. A. No. 39/2019 and respondent No.5 in Cr. A No. 46/2019.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3 in Cr. A. No. 46/2019 and 283/2019.

Evidently, this batch of appeals arises out of two FIRs i.e. FIR No. 260/2014 and FIR No. 273/2014. However, it appears that the registry has prepared paper book only in case FIR No. 260/2014 and not in case FIR No. 273/2014. The registry is directed to prepare paper book of case pertaining to FIR No. 273/2014.

As jointly prayed for, list on 20.8.2024. Registry to supply copy of the paper book to the respective parties on their making an application to this effect.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

19.7.2024
(pankaj)