

Bhavak Parashar Vs. Ram Parkash & anr. a/w connected matters

Cr. Appeal No.39/2019 a/w
Cr. Appeals No.46, 233 & 283/2019

20.08.2024 Present: Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No.39/2019.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No.46/2019 and for respondent No.1 in Cr. Appeal No.39/2019 and for the respondent in Cr. Appeal No.233/2019.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan & Mr.I.N.Mehta, Senior Additional Advocates General with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr.Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General & Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant in Cr. Appeals No.233 & 283/2019 and for respondent No.2/State in Cr. Appeal No.39/2019 and for respondent No.5 in Cr. Appeal No.46/2019.

Mr. Saurabh Ahluwalia, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3 in Cr. Appeals No.46 & 283 of 2019.

Cr. Appeal No.39 of 2019

Learned counsel for the appellant states that despite moving an application, Registry has not supplied copy of the paper-book. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List for consideration on **03.09.2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 20, 2024
(VH)