

**Bhavak Parahar vs. Ram Parkash & Anr.
a/w connected matters**

**Cr. A. No. 39 of 2019 a/w Cr. A. Nos. 46, 233 &
283 of 2019**

17.09.2024 Present: Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. A. No. 39 of 2019.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. A. No. 46 of 2019 and for respondent No. 1 in Cr. A. No. 39 of 2019 and for respondent in Cr. A. No. 233 of 2019.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy. A.G., for the appellant in Cr. A. Nos. 233 & 283 of 2019 and for respondent No. 2/State in Cr. A. No. 39 of 2019 and for respondent No. 5 in Cr. A. No. 46 of 2019.

Mr. Saurabh Ahluwalia, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Singh Attari, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 & 3 in Cr. A. Nos. 46 and 283 of 2019.

As prayed for by Mr. Anubhav Chopra, learned Advocate, list on 22.10.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

17th September, 2024
(sanjeev)