

Bhavak Parashar Vs. Ram Prakash @ Moni and anr.

**Cr.A. No. 39 of 2019
a/w Cr.A. No. 46, 233 and 283 of 2019**

18.11.2024 Present:

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 39 of 2019.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2019 and for respondent No. 1 in Cr. Appeal No. 39 of 2019 and for respondent in Cr. Appeal No. 233 of 2019.

Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal Nos. 233 and 283 of 2019 and for the respondents in the respective appeals.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3 in Cr. Appeal Nos. 46 and 283 of 2019.

List before the appropriate Bench on **20.11.2024.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

18th November, 2024
(sushma)