

Bhavak Parashar vs Ram Prakash @ Moni & another

**Cr. A. No. 39 of 2019 a/w
Cr. A. Nos. 46, 233 and 283 of 2019**

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. Deepender Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant, in Cr. Appeal No. 39 of 2019.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2019 and for respondent No.1 in Cr. Appeal No.39 of 2019 and for respondent in Cr. Appeal No. 233 of 2019.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for appellant in Cr. Appeal Nos. 233 and 283 of 2019 and for respondent No.2/State in Cr. Appeal No. 39 of 2019 and for respondent No.5 in Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2019.

Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate for respondents No.2 and 3 in Cr. Appeal Nos.46 and 283 of 2019

As prayed, list on **23.12.2024.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

November 20, 2024
(ravinder)