

Bhavak Parashar vs. Ram Prakash @ Moni @ another

Cr. Appeal No. 39 of 2019 a/w Cr.Appeal Nos. 46, 233 and 283 of 2019

23.12.2024

Present:

Mr.Deepender Singh, Advocate, for the appellant, in Cr.Appeal No.39 of 2019.

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr.Appeal No.46 of 2019, for respondent No.1 in Cr.Appeal No.39 of 2019 and for respondent in Cr.Appeal No.233 of 2019.

Mr.Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant-State, in Cr.Appeal Nos.233 and 283 of 2019 and for respondent No.2-State in Cr.Appeal No.39 of 2019 and for respondent No.5 in Cr.Appeal No.46 of 2019.

None for respondents No.2 and 3 in Cr.Appeal Nos.46 and 283 of 2019.

As prayed, list after ensuing Winter Vacation on 20.03.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

December 23, 2024
(Purohit)