

**State of H.P. vs. Bhavak Prashar & others along
with connected matters.**

**Cr. Appeal No.283 of 2019 a/w Cr. Appeal Nos.
39, 46 and 233 of 2019.**

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant-State, in Cr. Appeal Nos. 233 and 283 of 2019, for respondent No.2/State in Cr. Appeal No.39 of 2019 and for respondent No.5 in Cr. Appeal No.46 of 2019.

Mr. Deepender Singh, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 39 of 2019.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No.46 of 2019, for respondent No.1 in Cr. Appeal No.39 of 2019 and for the respondent in Cr. Appeal No. 233 of 2019.

Mr.Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3 in Cr. Appeal Nos.46 and 283 of 2019.

As prayed for, list on 08.05.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 20, 2025
(reena)**