

**State of H.P. vs. Bhavak Prashar & Ors.
a/w connected matters**

**Cr. A. No. 283 of 2019 a/w Cr. A. Nos. 39, 46
and 233 of 2019**

05.08.2025 Present: Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G., for the appellant-State in Cr. A. Nos. 233 and 283 of 2019, for respondent No. 2/State in Cr. A. No. 39 of 2019 and for respondent No. 5 in Cr. A. No. 46 of 2019.

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. A. No. 39 of 2019, for respondent-Bhavak Prashar in Cr. A. No. 46, 233 and 283 of 2019.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. A. No. 46 of 2019 and for respondent in Cr. A. No. 39 and 233 of 2019.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondent No. 2 and 3 in Cr. A. Nos. 46 and 283.

Complainant Bhavak Prashar, present in person.

As prayed, list for final hearing on 10.09.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

5th August, 2025
(sanjeev)