

State of H.P. vs. Bhavak Prashar

a/w connected matters

CR.A No.283 of 2019

a/w CR.A Nos.39, 46 & 233 of 2019

26.02.2026 Present : Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal Nos.233 and 283 of 2019, for respondent No.2/State in Cr. Appeal No.39 of 2019 and for respondent No.5 in Cr. Appeal No.46 of 2019.

Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for appellant in Cr.A. No.39 of 2019 and for respondent in Cr.A. No.46, 233 and 283 of 2019.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for appellant in Cr. Appeal No.46 of 2019 and for respondent in Cr. Appeal Nos.39 and 233 of 2019.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate for respondents No.2 and 3 in Cr. Appeal Nos. 46 and 283 of 2019.

As jointly prayed by learned counsel appearing for private parties, matters are adjourned for final hearing on **25.04.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

26th February, 2026
(Pardeep)