

**State of Himachal Pradesh versus Bhavak Prashar
& Others a/w connected matters**

**Cr. Appeal No.283 of 2019 a/w
Cr. Appeal Nos.39, 46 & 233 of
2019**

Cr. Appeal No.283 of 2019

25.04.2026. Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Deepender Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

None for respondent No.4.

Cr. Appeal No.39 of 2019

Mr. Deepender Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Navishek Kashyap, Advocate vice
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2-
State.

Cr. Appeal No.46 of 2019

Mr. Navishek Kashyap, Advocate vice
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Deepender Singh, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate for
respondents No.2 and 3.

None for respondent No.4.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.5-
State.

Cr. Appeal No.233 of 2019

Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Navishek Kashyap, Advocate vice
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent(s).

As prayed, list on **30.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 25, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge