

**State of H.P. Vs. Bhavak Prashar and Ors.
a/w connected matters**

**Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019
a/w Cr. Appeal Nos. 39, 46 ad 233 of 2019**

Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019

03.07.2026 Present: Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

None for respondent No. 1, though represented.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

None for respondent No.4.

Cr. Appeal No. 39 of 2019

None for the appellant.

Mr. Navishek Kashyap, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2019

Mr. Navishek Kashyap, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.5/State.

Cr. Appeal No. 233 of 2019

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Navishek Kashyap, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

**Cr. Appeal No. 283 of 2019 a/w Cr. Appeal No. 39,
46 and 233 of 2019**

Original counsels for private parties except Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, learned counsel, are not available today. Therefore, matters are adjourned for final hearing on **22.08.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

3rd July, 2026
(sushma)